KUM CHEW MOTOR WORKSHOP

160. SIN MING DRIVE #05-08
SIN MING AUTO CITY, SINGAPORE 575722,
TEL: 5453 6256, 6456 3715 FAX: 64557754

Email:kumchew 1 @singnet.com.sg
Date :18/10/2018

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTELTD
8, SHENTON WAY #27-01

AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811,

Dear Sir'Madam
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJZ 6230 H & SLP 9284 L. ON 14/03/2018.

We act for M/s Comfortdelgro Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle No.
SJZ 6230 H in the above captioned matter.

We are making a claim for the above accident which was caused solely by the negligence
in the driving of motor vehicle No. SLP 9284 L.

As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our client has been put
to loss and has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

I. Costof Repair Wt GST c851658.50
2. Rental Charge ($100 x 13 days) : 51300.00
3. LTA Search Fee 5 749

52965.99

Please find enclosed our tax invoice, Comfortdelgro vehicle replacement voucher,
LTA Search fees for your attention.

Your faithfully,
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51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (B65) 62363501 FAX @ (063) 62504313

19 OCT 2018

KHOO BEE LING SARAH SABRINA
BLK 129 KIM TIAN ROAD

#l6-141

SINGAPORE 160129

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  : CC4/ASM18009295/R1mb3

YOURREF  : GA229403 (SLP 9284L)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLP 92841 AND SJZ 6230H ALONG/AT HOLLAND ROAD ON
14/03/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from KUM CHEW MOTOR WORKSHOP acting on behalf of the owner
of SIZ 6230H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy,

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at vour own cost and defence, please

reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep vou
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Y ours sincerely

msian Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Inswrance Pre Lid
{Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I'We, COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD (“the third party claimant™) of 205
BRADDELL ROAD (8)579701 (address), owner of SJZ 6230H (vchicle no.) hereby
authorize KUM CHEW MOTOR WORKSHOP (“the workshop™) to act for me with

respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my vehicle
no. SJZ 6230H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 14/03/2018

(date) along HOLLAND RD TOWARDS ORCHARD (location) involving vehicle nofs
SLP 92841 (“the accident™).

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of

my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a

without prejudice and without admission of hability basis insofar as the driverfowner/insurers

of the other vehicle's is concerned.

Dated this | 4 (day) of NU 4 {mnnth}lﬂ_l_g_{year}

B yﬁhe third party claimant™ Sj,gnﬂy “the workshop™
(with chop if applicable) Twith chop)




redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMOORVX
INSURED : KHOO BEE LING SARAH SABRINA

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/|, COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD, NRIC NO. 198105775H hereby agree to accept the

sum of dollars TWO THOUSAND SIXTY FIVE AND CENTS NINETY MINE ONLY (5%2,065.99) paid 10
us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including
damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA
INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SLP 9284L as a result of an
accident along HOLLAND ROAD TOWARDS ORCHARD on 14/03/2018 which we/l were/was the
driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. 5JZ 6230H.

We/1 hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have against the
said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SLP 9284L in connection directly or indirectly with the
said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. 5LP 92841,
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Dated this day of
("I-
Claimant’s Signature : S rgr T
P et fa i Y
7
MNRIC ne./ Company Stamp ; -. ot Y=
Occupation/ Business i EC; @9—?'1’? > H
Address : T RO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD

Telephene No.

AL
W'K\f\j
Witness's Signature W

Witness's NRIC No. : i"lf”i o511 Il‘f

Witness's Name

AXA Insirance Ple Lid (Company Reg. Mo, 188803

B Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811
Customer Gentre #81-01
Tel: +65 GBEC 4888 Fax: -65 6338 2522 Websile, wiwd ana. Co sg




KUM CHEW MOTOR WORKSHOP

160, SIN MING DRIVE #05-08

SIN MING AUTOCITY, SINGAPORE 575722.

Tel No. : 64536256/64563715 Fax No. : 64557754

E-Mail : kumchewl@singnet.com.sg

GST Reg.No. : M90367665T Buss. Reg. No. : 52865130K

AXA INSURANCE SINGAFPORE PTE LTD : i
AXA INSURANGE SING Tax Invoice : TP001805
AXATOWER, SINGAPORE DBB&811 Date : 18/10/2018
MOTOR CLAIM FAX NO. 68804838 Vehicle Num. : SJZ 6230 H
Attention : Motor Claim Department m:"; Eﬂg?;':"gﬁ%i MAZDA 3
Contact : 63387288/18008804741 68804070 Fax No. : 63382522 Accident Date : 14/03/2018
Claim No. :
Reference : KC/TPG230/1805-03
Policy Mo. :
Amount 38
LUMP SUM REFAIR 1,550.00
SingDollars : One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Eight & Cents Fifty Only
Total S - 1,550.00
_ GET@7% 5% ; 108,50
7 Amount Due 8% : 1,658.50
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" COMFORIDELCRO  COMFORTDELGRO RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD
RENT-ACAR

Vehicle Replacement Voucher

ey

(Rental)
RV87431

Customer's Name
SillSing Pte Ltd

Hirer's Name
wr Emmanuel Lecat

Station

Ref, Contact
Mrs Nadine Lecat

Tel
89712 8929

Exchange Location

15 Holland Hill #02-18 Clina Lodge

Tel

Drg \eh, Nr,
JZE230H

LU N
1124072610

Repl. Veh Nr.
SKPOs6sU

I} Mr
1125359752

F Org. Veh. Make
MAZDAZ 16 A

Kmf@]
\

Repl. Veh. Make
NISSAN TEANA 2.0 A

KIRIGK gy sk
[ o [ ]

Mark X' on damaged parls before using car

Mark X' on damaged parts before using car
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Km Date / Time In Km ] i Date)f Time In
o[BIV S |2ies™ Drad | Tlplbly) °l gifes 6 Ros
Km : Daté / Time Cul Km i Daté / Time Out
ot | M2 ®]%]7]6 s oYMy Out 71812 |2 T lsisns 4%
[T K .
Orvn .I(': © Dirvn (JI/f mk -‘7
Petrol Level Indicates petrol level when Petrol Levet Petrol Ami S
vehicle was replaced.
E M5 AN E Indicates patrol level when E # : R j T
“HL_L gl vehicle was retumed | f /
13
Remarks { Miscellansous A - Remarks ‘,/,\
- Cashcard (Yes $ INoj ﬁh S r“n TR
- Decals | Yes | Expired ) 2 L{ ﬂ(_ n]/-{a,;_f f\
[ / : }/’
x_\ D fs Hirer's acknowledgement \"_""H!
y \ i for the remarks -
\k L ‘)"’“L\
Hirer's ’S.JER‘ Date: Checked Out By Checked In By
\ _ .
E’,:rl'ﬁ v | Py q:’}'\ﬂ"\x
By your signajure, Hirer accepls the new vehicle in replacement Signature Signature
of eriginal vehicle according fo the terms & conditions of the /.l..ii I/
ariginal renlal agreement : Lrﬂ.

L R

Printed Date: \./

17-May-2018 16:214
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He Peiling Serene has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 21 May 2018, 11:28:13.

Toreturn to ONEMOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session,

Session Transaction History

Asset Owner ID Transaction Amount(S5)
S/Mo.Jt AssetType: AssetID Transaction Type Log Date/Time

1 Vehicle  5LP9284L - 18.19 Enquire Veh Owner Info 7.49 21May 2018/
(Others) by Law Firm 11:32:00



Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information { Vehicle No. SLP2284L As At 14 Mar 2018 / 09:00:00 )
Law Firm Search Details

LSearch Reason: Insurance claim inrelation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case Mo, 2018/5)26230H/KC

Current Owner Details

Owner [0 Type: Singapore MRIC
Crwener 1D SRS1B3&5F
Owner Mame: KHOOD BEE LING, SARAH SABRINA {(QIU MEILIN)

Registered Address Type: HDB / HUDC
Registered Block/House Mo.: 129

Registersd Street Mame: KM TIAN ROAD
Registered Unit Mo #16-141
Registered Building Name:

Registered Postal Code: 150129
Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle Mo.: SLPS2B4L
Make Description/Model: PERDDOUA / BEZZA PREMIUM X 1.3 4E-AT
Insurance Company Mame:  AXA INSURANCE PTELTD



